

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

*When will the council publish the draft budget for the 2018/19 financial year?*

The 2018/19 budget will be considered at the Finance and Major Contracts Management Committee on 5 February 2018 and then recommended for approval at the Full Council meeting on 28 February 2018. The papers will be published on the Council's website according to usual Council report deadlines.

*Where on its website will the budget documents be published?*

The budget report will be published initially on the Council Diary area of the Council website.

*At what meeting and on what date will the draft budget be up for discussion/approval?*

See response to first question.

*Where on the council's website will the final budget documents be published?*

The Annual Budget Report 2018/19 will be published on the Council Diary area of the Council's website initially, and then in the Council and Democracy / Finance and Budget / Council Funding and Spending area.

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [complaints@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk).

Yours sincerely

John Allison  
Information Officer  
Resources  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP  
Telephone: 0115 977 2788